

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK126

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 1200x600mm - with sliding door
without backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x600mm with Sliding Door without Backsplash (ASK126)

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1200x600mm with Sliding Door without Backsplash (ASK126) is designed for both commercial and professional kitchens. Constructed from high-quality stainless steel, this work cabinet offers durability, hygiene, and a seamless working environment.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cabinet is placed on a level surface to prevent tipping or sliding.
- Do not overload the cabinet beyond its weight capacity to avoid damage or injury.
- Regularly check and tighten all fittings and hinges to maintain stability.
- Use caution when opening the sliding doors; ensure there are no obstructions to avoid injury.
- Keep the area around the cabinet clear to prevent accidents during operation.
- Always clean spills immediately to prevent slipping and maintain hygiene.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 1200 x 600 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Configuration: Sliding Door
- Backsplash: None

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet and check all components against the parts list included.
2. Locate the desired installation location; ensure it is flat and sturdy.
3. Assemble the cabinet as follows:
 - Attach the legs to the base if not already fixed.
 - Securely fasten the sliding door tracks to the designated areas on the cabinet frame using the provided screws.
4. Position the cabinet in the desired location. Use a spirit level to ensure it is level.
5. Adjust the legs for stability if necessary.
6. Test the sliding doors for smooth operation.

5. Operation

To use the cabinet effectively:

- Open the sliding doors to access the interior storage.
- Organize kitchen tools, utensils, and equipment for easy access.
- Ensure that items stored do not obstruct the doors from sliding.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the exterior of the cabinet with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- For tough stains, a non-abrasive cleaner suitable for stainless steel materials may be used.
- Ensure to dry the surface after cleaning to prevent water spots and maintain luster.
- Regularly inspect hinges and sliding mechanisms; lubricate as necessary to ensure smooth operation.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Sliding doors do not open or close smoothly.
Solution: Check for obstructions and ensure the tracks are clean. Apply lubricant if necessary.
- Issue: Cabinet is unstable.
Solution: Adjust the legs to ensure the cabinet is level.
- Issue: Rust spots appear.
Solution: Clean the affected area with stainless steel cleaner and avoid using abrasive materials.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet, please consider recycling options. Stainless steel is fully recyclable. Ensure that any non-metal components are disposed of in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 1200x600mm mit Schiebetür (ohne Spritzschutz) - ASK126

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinetts Premium. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um professionelle Küchenbedürfnisse zu erfüllen und Langlebigkeit sowie Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Vorschrift: Dieses Produkt ist für den gewerblichen Gebrauch vorgesehen. Verwenden Sie es nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Sicherheitsausstattung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt stabil auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
- Handhabung: Bei der Handhabung des Produktes ist Vorsicht geboten. Vermeiden Sie Stöße und Stürze.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur empfohlene Reinigungsmittel, um Oberflächen zu reinigen. Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Wartung: Regelmäßige Inspektionen und Wartungen sind notwendig, um die Sicherheit und Funktionalität zu gewährleisten.
- Diebstahlschutz: Bei der Aufstellung in öffentlichen oder nicht gesicherten Bereichen sollten Sicherheitsvorkehrungen getroffen werden, um Diebstahl zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 1200x600mm mit Schiebetür
- Abmessungen: 1200mm (B) x 600mm (T)
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Farbe: Silber
- Tür: Schiebetür
- Feature: Ohne Spritzschutz
- Belastbarkeit: Bis zu 150 kg
- Gewicht: 50 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Platz in Ihrer Küche für die Installation.
2. Montage von Zubehör: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Zubehörteile vorhanden sind. Diese sollten im Lieferumfang enthalten sein.
3. Positionierung: Stellen Sie das Arbeitskabinett an den gewünschten Platz. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Türöffnung ungehindert bleibt.
4. Befestigung: Falls erforderlich, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Halterungen zur Sicherung des Schrankes.
5. Endkontrolle: Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Produkts und die Funktion der Schiebetür.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie das Arbeitskabinett für die Lagerung und Vorbereitung von Lebensmitteln.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schiebetüren leichtgängig und sicher schließen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Arbeitskabinett regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Trocknen Sie die Oberflächen nach der Reinigung sofort ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Führen Sie jede Woche eine gründliche Inspektion durch, um Abnutzung oder Beschädigung festzustellen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schiebetür klemmt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Scharniere und reinigen Sie eventuelle Ablagerungen.
- Problem: Unstabilität.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Schrank auf einem ebenen Untergrund steht und befestigen Sie ihn gegebenenfalls.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Trennen Sie das Produkt von anderen Abfallarten, um das Recycling zu erleichtern.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen, Fragen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkbank Premium 1200x600mm met Schuifdeur zonder Achterwand

1. Algemene Informatie

De RVS Werkbank Premium is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens. Deze werkbank biedt u de duurzame en hygiënische oplossing die essentieel is voor een efficiënte keukenomgeving. Het ontwerp met schuifdeur maakt het gemakkelijk om toegang te krijgen tot uw benodigdheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de werkbank op een vlakke ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de werkbank uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel om gevaarlijke situaties te vermijden.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van de werkbank tijdens gebruik.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan scherpe of puntige voorwerpen die verwondingen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Bij het schoonmaken, zorg ervoor dat de werkbank is uitgeschakeld en afgekoeld.
- Draag altijd geschikte persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen, zoals handschoenen en een schort, wanneer u aan de werkbank werkt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200x600mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Type: Werkbank met schuifdeur
- Achterwand: Geen
- Draagvermogen: Tot 120 kg
- Kleur: RVS

4. Opzet en Installatie

1. Pak de werkbank voorzichtig uit en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de werkbank op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de schuifdeur vrij kan bewegen en niet geblokkeerd wordt door andere objecten.
4. Indien nodig, gebruik de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen om de werkbank aan de muur of andere oppervlakken te bevestigen voor extra stabiliteit.
5. Controleer alle schroeven en bevestigingen om te verzekeren dat ze goed vastzitten.

5. Bediening

- Open de schuifdeur door deze naar de zijkant te schuiven.
- Plaats uw keukenbenodigdheden op de werkbank zoals gewenst.
- Zorg ervoor dat u de schuifdeur volledig sluit na gebruik om de inhoud schoon en veilig te houden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de werkbank na elk gebruik met een zachte zeepoplossing en een vochtige doek.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen.
- Houd de schuifdeur schoon en vrij van vuil om een soepele werking te garanderen.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en scharnieren en draai ze waar nodig aan.

7. Problemen Oplossen

- Probleem: Schuifdeur gaat moeilijk open
Oplossing: Controleer of de rails schoon zijn en verwijder eventuele obstructies.
- Probleem: Werkbank wiebelt
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de werkbank op een vlakke ondergrond staat en controleer of alle poten gelijk zijn afgesteld.
- Probleem: Roestvorming
Oplossing: Reinig het roestige gebied en gebruik een geschikt roestbestrijdingsmiddel.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de werkbank, zorg ervoor dat deze op de juiste manier wordt gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvaldienst voor informatie over recycling van metalen meubels.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x600mm con Puerta Corredera sin Respaldo - ASK126

1. Información General

Este armario de trabajo de acero inoxidable es ideal para entornos comerciales y de hostelería. Diseñado para ofrecer una superficie de trabajo duradera y fácil de limpiar, el armario cuenta con puertas correderas que facilitan el acceso al contenido.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto debe ser utilizado únicamente en entornos comerciales y de hostelería.
- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se instalará el armario sea leve y estable.
- No coloque objetos extremadamente pesados en las estanterías para evitar el riesgo de volcaduras.
- Mantenga la zona alrededor del armario libre de obstrucciones para garantizar un acceso seguro.
- Utilice guantes al manipular el armario para evitar cortes y lesiones.
- Al limpiar, utilice productos adecuadamente etiquetados que sean seguros para el acero inoxidable.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1200 mm x 600 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tipo de puerta: Puerta corredera
- Diseño: Sin respaldo
- Uso: Para entornos comerciales y de hostelería

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Desempaquete el armario y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
2. Coloque el armario en la ubicación deseada en una superficie nivelada.
3. Asegúrese de que no haya elementos que impidan la apertura y cierre de las puertas.
4. Si fue necesario realizar un ensamblaje, siga las instrucciones proporcionadas en el manual de ensamblaje.
5. Verifique que el armario esté estable y firme antes de poner en uso.

5. Operación

Para abrir las puertas correderas, tire suavemente de la manija hacia usted. Para cerrarlas, deslice la puerta suavemente hacia el lugar de cierre. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos obstruyendo el movimiento de las puertas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
- Para mantener el brillo del acero, utilice un limpiador para acero inoxidable.
- Revise periódicamente los tornillos y componentes para asegurar que están en buen estado.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Las puertas no se deslizan adecuadamente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones en la pista.
- Ruidos al abrir o cerrar: Limpie la pista de las puertas y aplique un lubricante adecuado si es necesario.
- Inestabilidad: Asegúrese de que el armario esté en una superficie nivelada y que no haya peso excesivo en las estanterías.

8. Eliminación

Cuando ya no necesite el armario, asegúrese de eliminarlo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. El acero inoxidable es reciclable y debe ser llevado a un centro de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Armoire de travail en acier inoxydable Premium 1200x600mm avec porte coulissante sans dossier (ASK126)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'armoire de travail en acier inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle dans les cuisines commerciales et les environnements de restauration. Sa construction robuste en acier inoxydable assure durabilité et hygiène.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger la superficie de l'armoire au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Toujours garder l'armoire sèche pour éviter la rouille et la corrosion.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Lors de l'installation, assurez-vous que l'appareil est stable pour éviter les basculements.
- Gardez l'environnement de travail propre et libre de débris pour éviter les accidents.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : ASK126
- Dimensions : 1200 mm (L) x 600 mm (P)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type de porte : Coulissante
- Dossieret : Sans dossieret
- Utilisation recommandée : Cuisine commerciale, restauration

4. Configuration et installation

1. Déballez soigneusement le produit et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Choisissez un emplacement stable et plat pour l'armoire.
3. Installez l'armoire en la montant sur un sol à niveau.
4. Assurez-vous que les portes coulissantes fonctionnent correctement avant de placer des objets à l'intérieur.
5. Fixez toutes les vis et des supports si nécessaires.

5. Fonctionnement

L'armoire est destinée au stockage d'ustensiles de cuisine, d'équipements ou d'autres fournitures. Utilisez les portes coulissantes pour accéder facilement au contenu.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement l'armoire avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs, car ils peuvent endommager la surface.
- Inspectez l'armoire mensuellement pour vérifier les signes d'usure ou de rouille.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les portes coulissantes ne s'ouvrent pas.
- Solution : Vérifiez si des objets bloquent le chemin des portes.
- Problème : Rouille sur la surface.
- Solution : Nettoyer immédiatement avec un produit approprié et éviter l'exposition à l'humidité.

8. Élimination

En raison des matériaux utilisés, ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Recyclez l'acier inoxydable lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande de service :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto di Lavoro in Acciaio Inox Premium 1200x600mm con Porta Scorrevole Senza Paraschizzi

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale d'uso dell'Armadietto di Lavoro in Acciaio Inox Premium di dimensioni 1200x600mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire una superficie di lavoro funzionale e durevole, ideale per applicazioni professionali in cucina e ristorazione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Assicurarsi che l'armadietto sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Non sovraccaricare le porte scorrevoli, mantenere un peso massimo di 15 kg.
- Utilizzare solo detergenti non abrasivi per la pulizia.
- In caso di danni o malfunzionamenti, non tentare di riparare l'armadietto autonomamente.
- Tenere lontano dall'acqua e da fonti di calore eccessivo.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: ASK126
- Materiale: Acciaio Inox
- Dimensioni: 1200x600mm
- Tipo di Porta: Scorrevole
- Paraschizzi: Assente
- Peso: 50 kg (circa)
- Manutenzione: Rete di pulizia facile con materiali idonei.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Posizionare l'armadietto in un'area di lavoro adatta e ben illuminata.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui si posiziona l'armadietto sia asciutta e pulita.
- Se l'armadietto ha bisogno di essere fissato al muro, utilizzare viti fornite (se disponibili) e seguire le istruzioni di montaggio.
- Verificare che le porte scorrevoli si muovano liberamente senza ostruzioni.

5. Operazione

- Per aprire le porte, afferrare il pomello e tirare verso di sé.
- Assicurarsi che gli oggetti all'interno siano ben disposti per evitare ostacoli al movimento delle porte.
- Utilizzare l'armadietto per immagazzinare utensili e attrezzature da cucina per una migliore organizzazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno morbido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette o prodotti abrasivi.
- Controllare periodicamente il meccanismo delle porte scorrevoli e applicare lubrificante se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le porte non si aprono o si chiudono correttamente, controllare se ci sono ostruzioni.
- In caso di graffi o danni superficiali, utilizzare un prodotto di ripristino per acciaio inox.
- Contattare l'assistenza tecnica in caso di anomalie strutturali.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
- Riciclare il materiale in acciaio inox presso i centri di raccolta autorizzati.
- Seguire le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei materiali metallici.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto di Lavoro in Acciaio Inox Premium. Seguire queste istruzioni garantirà un utilizzo sicuro e efficace del prodotto.